Watertight & Dust-Tight Plugs & Connectors
SECTION
D
1
W
et
gu
ar

(Note: This table cannot be used to convert
IEC classification designations to NEMA type numbers)
Enclosure Type Designations
Enclosures serve the dual purpose of protecting personnel from incidental contact with the enclosed electrical equipment and protecting the enclosed equipment
against specified environmental conditions. Enclosures are rated for use in specific environmental conditions by NEMA, UL, CSA and the IEC.The major rating systems
used are the NEMA Type Numbers and the IEC Enclosure Classification Designation.
The IEC Enclosure Classification Designation — IP Suitability Ratings
The IP Suitability Ratings are a system for classifying the degree of protection provided by enclosures of electrical equipment.The higher the number in the rating, the
greater the degree of protection provided by the enclosure. Note that the rating will ONLY apply to properly installed equipment.The chart below defines the numerals in
the IP Code.
1.The First Numeral indicates the degree of protection for persons against access to hazardous parts inside the enclosure and/or against the ingress of solid foreign
objects
2.The Second Numeral indicates the degree of protection of equipment inside enclosures against damage from the ingress of water.
ELEMENTS OF THE IP CODE
The IP Suitability Rating defined by IEC 529 does not specify any degree of protection against mechanical damage of equipment, risk of explosions, or conditions such
as moisture (i.e. condensation), corrosive vapors, fungus, or vermin.
Note: > denotes greater than or equal to.
Example: IP 54 Suitability Rating = Ingress Protection/Dust-protected/Splashing
NEMA and IEC Enclosure Classifications
Comparing NEMA Enclosure Classification
NEMA
NEMA Standards Publication 250 defines the NEMA Enclosure Type Numbers.
Unlike the IEC Enclosure Classification Designations, NEMA Standards
Publication 250 does tests for environmental condition such as corrosion, rust,
icing, oil and coolants. For this reason and because the tests and evaluations for
other characteristics are not identical, the IEC Enclosure Classification
Designations cannot be exactly equated with NEMA Enclosure Type Numbers.
The table below provides an equivalent conversion from NEMA  Enclosure Type
Numbers to IEC Enclosure Classification Designations. Note that the NEMA Types
meet or exceed the test requirements for the associated IEC Classifications.
Therefore, this table cannot be used to convert from IEC Classifications to NEMA
Types.
	Section D - Watertight and Dust-Tight Plugs and Connectors
	Wetguard® Product Line Section Contents
	Wetguard® Features
	15 Amp 2-P 3-W
	20 Amp 2-P 3-W
	20 Amp 3-P 3-W 3-P 4-W
	20 Amp 4-P 4-W 4-P 5-W
	30 Amp 2-P 3-W 3-P 4-W
	30 Amp 3-P 3-W 3-P 4-W 4P-4W 4-P 5-W
	15Amp Cord Sets Industrial Grade, Straight Blade and Locking
	15A; 20A 2-P 3-W